respondent – Mysore Urban Development Authority notices that after 

the  death  of  the  husband,  the  appellant  was  granted  the  site  on 

28th August, 1998. It was noticed that “the sale consideration of the 

said site is Rs.10,000/-, out of the sale consideration, she paid total 

amount of Rs.7657/- (Rupees seven thousand six hundred and fifty 

seven only) but she has not paid the remaining sale consideration of 

Rs.2343/- (Rupees two thousand three hundred and forty three only) 

till this day, therefore, now there is no provision to receive the sale 

consideration of the granted site”. On the basis of the above, the site 

allotted to the appellant was cancelled. 

The  appellant  challenged  the  aforesaid  order  dated